restating the opening balances

VAT receivable
VAT receivable as at 30 June 2016 was overstated by R141 901. The financial statements has been corrected in current year
by restating the opening balances

Payable from exchange transaction
Payables from exhange transactions as at 30 June 2016 was overstated by R558 743. The financial statements have been
corrected in current year by reinstating the opening balance.

Commitments
Commitment dislosure as at 30 June 2016 was understated by R4 342 425 due to casting error. The financial statements have
been corrected in current year by reinstating the opening balance.

Irregular Expenditure
Irregular expediture disclosure as at 30 June 2016 was misstated by R27 578 536. The financial statements have been
corrected in current year by reinstating the opening balance.

The correction of the errors results in adjustments as follows:

58

Greater Letaba Municipality
Audited Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2017

Notes to the Audited Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand

37. Prior period error (continued)
Statement of financial position As previously

reported
Correction of

error
Re -

Classification
2016

Restated
Property, plant and equipment 612,369,408 (475,294) 1,751,958 613,646,072
Inventory 2,888,890 - (2,152,000) 736,890
Vat receivable 17,908,067 - (141,901) 17,766,166
Receivables from exchange transactions 39,516,936 (42,137) - 39,474,799
Payables from exchange transactions (55,032,927) 16,800 541,943 (54,474,184)
Provision (2,416,800) (214,658) - (2,631,458)
Accumulated surplus (682,220,418) 715,289 - (681,505,129)

(66,986,844) - - (66,986,844)

38. Deviation from supply chain management regulations

Paragraph 12(1)(d)(i) of Government Gazette No. 27636 issued on 30 May 2005 states that a supply chain management policy
must provide for the procurement of goods and services by way of a competitive bidding process.

Paragraph 36 of the same gazette states that the accounting officer may dispense with the official procurement process in
certain circumstances, provided that he records the reasons for any deviations and reports them to the next meeting of the
accounting officer and includes a note to the audited annual financial statements. The total deviations for the year under review